
Rubric Course Course Title OSA AAS
HITT 1305 Medical Terminology I X CNA ACP X
HPRS 1271 Introduction to the Healthcare System 1 X CNA ACP X
NURA 1160 Clinical - Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care 

Assistant/Aide X CNA ACP X

NURA 1301 Nurse Aide for Health Care X CNA ACP X

ELECTIVE CNA 2

GERS 1160 Clinical - Gerontology ACP X
GERS 1301 Introduction to Gerontology ACP X
GERS 1304 Activity Directing I ACP X
GERS 1307 Activity Directing II ACP X
GERS 2160 Clinical - Gerontology ACP X
GERS 2161 Clinical - Gerontology ACP X
GERS 2333 Legal and Ethical Issues ACP X
GERS 2232 Advanced Activity Director ACP X
HPRS 1303 End of Life Issues ACP X
HPRS 1310 Introduction to Pharmacology ACP X
HPRS 2301 Pathophysiology ACP X
HITT 2328 Introduction to Public Health X
HPRS 1191 Special Topics in Health Professions and Related Sciences, 

Other X

HPRS 2232 Health Care Communications X
HPRS 2321 Medical Law and Ethics for Health Professionals                X
BIOL 2404 Human Anatomy and Physiology Basic 3 X
ENGL 1301 Composition I X
GEN ED Humanities / Fine Arts course X
MATH 1342 Elementary Statistical Methods 4 X
PSYC 2301 General Psychology 5 X

Total SCH 9 15 35 60

Italics = Courses for SACSCOC required distribution of general education component.

5. May substitute ANTH 2302, ANTH 2346, ANTH 2351, HIST 1302, HIST 2301, SOCI 1301 or  

2. Electives (6 credit hours): HITT 2232, HITT 2328, HPRS 1303, HPRS 1310, HPRS 2301, HPRS 2321

4. May substitute MATH 1314

Stackable Credentials

3. May substitute BIOL 1406 

1.May substitute HPRS 1204

Activity Care Professional

Cert 1
ACP=Activity Care Professional; CNA=Activity Care Professional - Certified Nurse Aid



Rubric Course Course Title Cert 1 AAS
HITT 1305 Medical Terminology I X X
HPRS 2301 Pathophysiology X X
HPRS 2321 Medical Law and Ethics for Health Professionals                X X
MDCA 1154 Medical Assisting Credentialing Exam Review X X
MDCA 1309 Anatomy and Physiology for Medical Assistants X X
MDCA 1321 Administrative Procedures X X
MDCA 1360 Clinical – Medical/Clinical Assistant X X
MDCA 1417 Procedures in a Clinical Setting X X
MDCA 1448 Pharmacology & Administration of Medications X X
MDCA 1452 Medical Assistant Laboratory Procedures X X
HPRS 1271 Introduction to the Healthcare System 1 X
HPRS 1303 End of Life Issues X
HPRS 1310 Introduction to Pharmacology X
HPRS 2232 Health Care Communications X
HPRS 2374 Trends in Healthcare X
BIOL 2404 Human Anatomy and Physiology Basic 2 X
ENGL 1301 Composition I X
GEN ED Humanities / Fine Arts course X
MATH 1342 Elementary Statistical Methods (See Mathematics options) X
PSYC 2301 General Psychology 3 X

Total SCH 31 60

Medical Assisting Stackable Credentials

Italics = Courses for SACSCOC required distribution of general education component.

2. May substitute BIOL 1406 
1. May substitute HPRS 1204

3. May substitute ANTH 2302, ANTH 2346, ANTH 2351, HIST 1302, HIST 2301, SOCI 1301 or SOCI 1306



Rubric Course Course Title OSA Cert 1 AAS
PHRA 1102 Pharmacy Law X X X
PHRA 1160 Clinical – Pharmacy Technician/Assistant X X X
PHRA 1201 Introduction to Pharmacy X X X
PHRA 1209 Pharmaceutical Mathematics I X X X
PHRA 1247 Pharmaceutical Mathematics II X X X
PHRA 1305 Drug Classification X X X
PHRA 1345 Compounding Sterile Preparations X X X
HITT 1305 Medical Terminology I X X
HPRS 1271 Introduction to the Healthcare System 1 X X
HPRS 1303 End of Life Issues X X
HPRS 1310 Introduction to Pharmacology X X
HPRS 2301 Pathophysiology X X
PHRA 1143 Pharmacy Technician Certification Review (Capstone) X X
HITT 2328 Introduction to Public Health X
HPRS 2321 Medical Law and Ethics for Health Professionals                X
MDCA 1321 Administrative Procedures X
BIOL 2404 Human Anatomy and Physiology Basic 2 X
ENGL 1301 Composition I X
GEN ED Humanities / Fine Arts course X
GOVT 2305 Federal Government (Federal constitution and topics) 3 X
HIST 1301 United States History I X
MATH 1342 Elementary Statistical Methods (See Mathematics options) X
PSYC 2301 General Psychology 4 X

Total SCH 14 29 60

Pharmacy Technician 

Italics = Courses for SACSCOC required distribution of general education component.

Stackable Credentials

1. May substitute HPRS 1204

3. May substitute ECON 1301, ECON 2301, ECON 2302
4. May substitute ANTH 2302, ANTH 2346, ANTH 2351, HIST 1302, HIST 2301, SOCI 1301 or  

2. May substitute BIOL 1406 
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